

INDIVIDUAL DECEASED PERSONNEL FILE

A 38

									CR.I	
	270	t C, Row o	ALNOE , Grave 35 : 20 Jan/49 DIS	IN	TERM	ENT DIRECT	TIVE			
				777	_	DIRECTIVE NUMB	FD		DATE	_
· U	SECTION NAME A	N A — ND BURIAL LOCA	TION OF DECEASED	C		3547		1	15 03 4 DAY MONTH 4	
NAME				SER	IAL NU	MBER	RANK	ARM	DATE OF DEATH	
SCHWAR	TZ	WILLI	SR	3	719	96120	PFC	1	DAY MONTH YE	AF
CEMETERY			P						DISPOSITION OF REM	Al
LIMEY	T	OUL	U					1	3503 BIST.	TOT
PLOT ROW	GRAVE	COUNTR	Υ						CAUSE OF DEATH	
L 5		49 FR	PANCE						1	
			SECTION B — CON						JAN 3 Lease	
NAME AND ADDRESS	OF CONS	SIGNEE				AND ADDRESS OF				
ST. AVOLD	, FR	ANCE			RUF	FREDERI RAL FREE SHINGTON,	DELIVER	CHW. Y#	ARTZ (FATHER 4 (Flag sent))
			SECTION C — DISINTE			IDENTIFICATION				
NAME			SERIAL NUMBER	RAI		DATE OF DEATH			E DISTINTERRED	
SCHNARTZ, W			37196120	Pf	C	Est. 26 N	Tov 1944	1	3 May 1948	
IDENTIFICATION TAG X REMAINS X MARKER	ON	ORGANIZATION	JSAGF			religion P	JOHN G		ST, EMBALMER NAME AND TITLE	
			SECTION D - PREPARAT	ION	OF REM	AINS FOR SHIPME	NT			
NATURE OF BURIAL MILITARY	CLOT	HING		D.	ISART	OF REMAINS PICULATED. LED STAGE (LARGE AMO	TUUC		
OTHER MEANS OF IDE	NTIFICATI	ON		- 4	DAWAIL	EU STACES	IF DECUMEN	1011	TOIV	
NONE									1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
MINOR DISCREPANCIES	- 1						477	3800		-
	, 1						/ 3800	223	ANWORATED	
NONE				.,	/	,	-7-	17	S. Hord	
REMAINS PREPARED AN	D PLACE	D IN SARKETE T	ransfer box	1	111	7.4	as	_	7 3 8 mm.	
DATE 13 May 1	948		BY JOHN			r, EMBALMER	i.			
CASKET SEALED BY	,3:	l sokburn	Emb (l.a.)**	EMI		Rel vin	v. se	un	Eleven	
CASKET BOXED AND M				SHI					kings, plat	
DATE 9 June4	BY M	elvin " !	Blackburn			ags veri			Mian	
	ertify th	at all the for	egoing operations we			ed and accom casketing		r my	immediate supervisio	
						71	1			
			JA				LT. INF.	-	OM.SV.BN.	
						SIGNATURE OF	GRS INSPECTO	R		

QMC FORM REV 15 MAR 46 1194

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

+11 1

NATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER. 3. SHIPPED TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER CNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 4. SHIPPED TO TO NO OF CONVEYANCE AND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER AND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
TO NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER AND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 2. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE 3. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER AND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER AND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 4. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER AND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 4. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER AND OF CONVEYANCE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	DATE
DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 2. SHIPPED TO NO OF CONVEYANCE DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER. 3. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER. 3. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER A. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TO NAME OF CONVOYER S. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	DATE
2. SHIPPED TO TO SOF CONVEYANCE SNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER. 3. SHIPPED TO TO NAME OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 4. SHIPPED TO TO TO TO TO TO TO SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 4. SHIPPED TO TO TO TO SHATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 5. SHIPPED TO TO NAME OF CONVOYER	DATE
2. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 3. SHIPPED TO TO NAME OF CONVOYER 3. SHIPPED TO TO NAME OF CONVOYER 4. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER 4. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER 5. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER 5. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER 1. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER TO NAME OF CONVOYER	
TO NAME OF CONVEYANCE CHATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 3. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER CHATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER NAME OF CONVOYER 4. SHIPPED TO ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER AND OF CONVEYANCE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TO NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	
DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . 3. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER A. SHIPPED TO TO NAME OF CONVOYER 4. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER A. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 4. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 5. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	
GNATURE OF SHIPPER 3. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVEYANCE ASHIPPED TO 4. SHIPPED TO ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ASHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER ASHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ASHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TO TO SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER NAME OF CONVOYER TO NAME OF CONVOYER TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	
3. SHIPPED TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER A. SHIPPED OM TO TO ADD OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A. SHIPPED TO TO SOME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TO TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	
TO NAME OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER A. SHIPPED TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TO TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	DATE
TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER CHATURE OF SHIPPER A. SHIPPED TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A. SHIPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TO TO NAME OF CONVOYER S. SHIPPED TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	DATE
NAME OF CONVEYANCE CNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 4. SHIPPED TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER TO TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	DATE
A. SHIPPED 4. SHIPPED TO ND OF CONVEYANCE DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER NAME OF CONVOYER TO ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	DATE
4. SHIPPED TO ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 5. SHIPPED TO ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER	DATE
TO ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 5. SHIPPED TO ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER	1
TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 5. SHIPPED TO TO NO OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER	
NAME OF CONVOYER SHAPPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER NAME OF CONVOYER	•
SNATURE OF SHIPPER 5. SHIPPED TO ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER	
5. SHIPPED TO ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER	
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER	DATE
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER	
SNATURE OF SHIPPER LONG DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
6. SHIPPED	
OM	
OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER	
CNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
7. SHIPPED	
TO 10	
OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER	
CHATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE

5 April 1949

Mr. Frederick G. Schwartz Rural Free Delivery #4 Washington, Iowa Pic. Willia R. Schwartz, ASN 37 196 120
Plot C, Row G, Grave 35
Headstone: Cross
St. Avold (France) U. S. Military Cometery

Dear Mr. Schwartz:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades the also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the rame exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, scrial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care fully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

tem 5 4 25 PM 2, 11 & 0.00 PM 2, 0.00 PM 2,

H. FELLMAN Major General The Currentmater General 13 Schwart, Hille L. 37 196. 15 Washington Jowa --- 2-17-49 Gentlemen several day agod recioned the Quarted State fith which was used Darling Son an Inflag was recioned O. M. and of do not senow how to thank The War Department for the kindness they have showen intoss of our 23 P. F. G. Willis R Schwartz. Jercal No 37196/20 and if there is any other question you would to ask I will te glad to answer them you truly Washington RR#4

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARM

La JI FOR DISPOSITION OF REMI S NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

Pfc. Willis R. Schwarts, 37 196 120 Plot L, Row 2, Grave 49, United States Military Cometony Liney, France

21 July 1947

			A		C	
	DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THE	S LINE	В		D	
OFFICE OF self-address	tof kin should familiarize himself with th is form. When the proper part of this fo THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ed postage-free envelope provided for th le next of kin or authorized representativ	THE MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR D	EPA	RTMENT, WASHI	NGTO	be returned to the DN 25, D. C., in the
		PART I				
I,	Frederick G. Schwartz (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF	(Plec "X"	se in in th	dicate relationship to e proper box.)	the de	eceased by placing a
WIDOW	WIDOWER	SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD		DAUGHTER	OVER	21 YEARS OLD
FATHER	MOTHER	BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD		SISTER OV	ER 21 Y	EARS OLD
RELATIONSHIP	OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)					
3. BE RETURN	ED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSE	(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR		1 3 × 8 0		
PRIVATE CEME	TERY LOCATED AT			′		
	\	(LOCATION OF CEMETERY				
	ED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTER			(LOCATION OF NAT	IONAL C	EMETERY SELECTED)
	e if your own religious services at a location o	YES NO				
THE NAME OF THE I	DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE / gg the word "NONE" in the space below.)	ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWII	NG CH	IANGES: (II no correct	ions ar	e necessary, indical
			,			

OQMG FORM 345 MILITARY

PAGE 1

(' m) m

OCT 1

PART I (Continued)

+11

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
			*
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger	station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE TO RECEIVE THEM:	THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE	SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERA	L DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGRE
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR			
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY O U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger a	**TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	S OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KIN	ISHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	HE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
		COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
		COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
		COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) (For additional instructional	ional space use page 4.*) DRLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE
ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) (For additional instructional	ional space use page 4.*) DRLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE
ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) (For additional instructional	ORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I OR AFFIRM) that the statemen	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE g document are full and
ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional and additional and additional and additional and additional additional and additional additionaly additional additional additional additional additional addition	ORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI- nts made by me in the foregoin R. F. D. #4	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE g document are full and , NUMBER)
ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONAL INSTRUCTIONAL INSTRUCTIONAL INSTRUCTIONAL I	ORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDI- onts made by me in the foregoin R. F. D. #4 (STREET AND Jashington, Iowa (CITY AND	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE g document are full and , NUMBER)
ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WOOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. The undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR best of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Frederick G. Schwartz (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Subscribed and duly sworn to before me as the subscribed and duly sworn to be subscribed and duly sworn to be subscribed and duly sworn to be subscribed as the subscribed and duly sworn to be subscribed as the subscribed and duly sworn to be subscribed as the subscribed and duly sworn to be subscribed as the subscribed and subscribed and subscribed as the subscribe	ORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I (OR AFFIRM) that the statement	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVISION THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVISION THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE g document are full and . NUMBER)
ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WOOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. Be undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR best of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Frederick G. Schwartz (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Subscribed and duly sworn to before me as a second control of washing.	ORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I (OR AFFIRM) that the statement	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVISION THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVISION THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE g document are full and NUMBER) STATE) day ofAugust.
ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional instructions) EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WOOSTION OF THE SAID REMAINS. The undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR best of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Frederick G. Schwartz (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Subscribed and duly sworn to before me as the control of the said of the control of the control of the said of the control of t	ORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I (OR AFFIRM) that the statement according to law by the above-named according to law by the	AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVISION THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVISION THE INDI	VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRE g document are full and NUMBER) STATE) day of August , and State (or Terri

PAPTI-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT TRITY

IE		AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DE
(PI	LEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) Y RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINA	
NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDE	R OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS	IS:
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED		
NELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED		
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	STATE OR COUNTRY
M I IINDEDSTAND SHALL HAVE THE DI	GHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE R	FMANO OF THE DESCRIPTION
TONDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RI	GAT TO DIRECT FINAL BISPOSITION OF THE R	REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
		(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF I	KIN)	(STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPE	ED)	(CITY AND STATE)
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	·	
	,	
	PART III	
u are NOT the next of kin authorized to	PART III o direct the disposition of remains, please fill i	
	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill i	n PART III of this form.
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FO		n PART III of this form. IL DISPOSITION OF THE DE
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FO	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in	n PART III of this form. IL DISPOSITION OF THE DE
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE PED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOULD BE DIRECTED.	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINA LLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	n PART III of this form. LUDISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DE LEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THI
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE ! ED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FO ILD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINA LLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	n PART III of this form. IL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DEVICEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THI
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE PED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOULD BE DIRECTED.	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINA LLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	n PART III of this form. LUDISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DE LEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THI
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE ! ED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FO JLD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINA LLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	n PART III of this form. IL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DEVICEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THI
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE PERSON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOUND BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINALLOWING PERSON. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	n PART III of this form. IL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DEVICEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS MIDDLE INITIAL
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE POST OF THIS FORM. THE FOULD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINALLOWING PERSON. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	n PART III of this form. IL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DEVICEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS MIDDLE INITIAL
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE POST OF THIS FORM. THE FOULD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINALLOWING PERSON. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	n PART III of this form. IL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DEVICEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS MIDDLE INITIAL
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE POST OF THIS FORM. THE FOULD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINALLOWING PERSON. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	n PART III of this form. IL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DE- //LEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS MIDDLE INITIAL STATE OR COUNTRY
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE POST OF THIS FORM. THE FOULD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINALLOWING PERSON. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	n PART III of this form. IL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DEVICEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS MIDDLE INITIAL
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE PERSON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOUND BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINALLOWING PERSON. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW	n PART III of this form. IL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DE- //LEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS MIDDLE INITIAL STATE OR COUNTRY

ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

PAGE 4

Pfc. Willis R. Schwartz, 37 196 120 Plot L, Row 2, Grave 49, United States Military Cemetery Limey, France

21 July 1947

Mr. Fredrick G. Schwartz Rural Tree Delivery #4 Washington, Iowa

Dear Mr. Schwartz:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Incla.

THOMAS 3. LARKIN Major General The quartermaster General QICIR 293 Schwartz, Willis R. A.S.N. 37 196 120

23 April 1947

Mr. Fredsick U. Schwartz Rural Free Delivery #4 Washington, Iowa

Dear Mr. Schwartz:

Inclosed herewith is a ploture of the United States Military Cemetery Limey, France, in which your son, the late Frivate First Class Willis R. Schwartz, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for. Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all remains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl Photograph G. A. HORKAN Brigadier General, QMC Chief, Memorial Division

mrz

20 August 1946

Mr. Fredrick G. Schwartz Rural Free Delivery Washington, Iowa

Dear Mr. Schwartz:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private First Class Willis R. Schwartz, A.S.N. 37 196 120.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetery Limey, plot L, row 2, grave 49. You may be assured that the identification and interment have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.

This cemetery is located eighteen miles northwest of Nancy, France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

3 11

SWZ

E PORT OF BURIAL TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 SCHWARTZ Willis 37196120 38th armored Inf. Bn Spinown 7TM As Spinown Sp Feye, France Place of Death Date of Death 3 1. Cause of T) eath 1000 28 Nov 1944 U. S. Military Cemetery Limey, France Typic and Date of Hunal
49 2 Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location Cnoss Plot Number Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes/ No | Attached to Marker Yes No | If No Identification Tags How were remains identified? What means of identification were buried with the body? To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left. Who is buried on: 36150974 Unknown 7th Arma Div Deceased's Right: CO G Organization Name Rank LOMBARDI 328th Inf 26th Div Deceased's Left: Serial No. Rank Signature or Name, Faux and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial. If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below: IC ARTZ Unknown Emergency Addressee 1/0120 .4% 43 A Protestant List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial , JAMES T. PASEMAN

JAMES T. PASSMAN Verified to Capt (MC Commanding 609 (M Gr Reg Co.

-1-1

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in the following: Laundry Marks: Height: Number of Rifle: Wear Glasses? Is Tooth Chart Attached? Weight: Color of Eyes: Color of Hair: Race: 00 (If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc. Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs, probable organization of deceased, etc.: vic let som arise If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location, TOOTH CHART oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed attach separate sheet. Indicate North. 00 D; Bridges 7 9 9 Indicate: missing natural teeth by \times ; crowns by \odot ; fillings by \odot inking anchor teeth; replacements by artificial teeth $\overline{\times}$ 10 2 3 2 ~ 3 33 4 4 (haracteristics: 6 2 9 9 oc œ

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

<i>x</i> :		REI	PORT OF DE	АТН	DATE	28 Dece	mbər	1944	
773					54.12	mlb/tel			
FULL NAME					ARMY SERIA		GRADE		
Schw	artz. Willi	s R.			3719	6120		PFC	
HOME ADDRESS			4		ARM OR SER			BIRTH	
	ington, Iow	a			In	f.	10	Feb	20
PLACE OF DEATH			CAUSE OF DEAT	гн			DATE O	FDEATH	-
170									
STATION OF DECKAS	pean Area		Kill	ed in					44
STATION OF DECEAS	ED				CURRENT AC	TRY ON		GTH OF SE	
III	A						YEARS	MONTHS	DAYS
	SEE (NAME, RELATIONS				22 M	ay 42			
Mrs.	Lulu Schwa	Schwartz, Fartz, Mother,	same as	above	o				
INVESTIGATION MADE?	IN LINE OF DUTY		NAS DECEASED		HORIZED	IN FLYING PA		THER PAY S	TATUS
YES NO	YES NO	YES NO Y	ES NO	YES	NO	YES N		YES	NO
							X		
1944 unt	il such absed sufficie	l named in thi been in a mi; sence was term int to establi ar from a comm	ssing in minated of sh the	action 20	Decemb	tus from per 1944	22 S whe	eptem	ber
S. G. O. F. E	ABUVEE	5. A.	ATTLE	ву офт	a fe true conte	5 -	LE) - 1945	*	
		TY BRANCH FILE	ON-BATTLE	M	. 10	url	AD	JUTANT GEN	東 尼AL

240,000

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

					REPORT	OF DE	ATH						
								DATE	28 D	ecemb	er.	1544	
FULL NAME									mlb/	tel/4	628	5	
								ARMY SERIA	AL NUMBER	GI	RADE		
	wartz,	Willi	s R.					3719	96120		PFC		
HOME ADDRESS	personal telephone and visit	AND PROPERTY AND P	manufacture and the state of th					ARM OR SEE		DA		BIRTH	
Was	hington	. Inw	A					т	0				
LACE OF DEATH		29 2011	<u>u</u>		CAU	SE OF DEAT		TI	if.			Feb	20
					CAU	SE OF DEAT	н			DA	TE OF	DEATH	
	opean #	rea				Kill	ed in	actio	n		22	Sen	44
TATION OF DECE	ASED							DATE OF EN	TRY ON		LENG	TH OF SE	RVICE
Eur	opean A	rea									ARS	MONTHS	DAYS
MERGENCY ADDR			ID A ADDRE	(00)				GG D	lay 42				
Mro	Fredri	ck G	Schwe	rtz	Father	T) Total	7.	717 1			eran Eran	79,000	
Mr. Mrs	Fredri Lulu	ck G. Schwar	Schwe	rtz.	Father, same	r, sam	ne as above.	above		Iowa	3	1945	
Mr.	Fredri Lulu	ck G.	Schwe	rtz, lother	Father	r, san	ne as above.	aborro		NG PAY	ОТ	HER PAY	STATUS

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 22 Septembe 1944 until such absence was terminated on 20 December 1944, when evide considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

S. G. O. F. B. I. F. O., U. S. A.

2. O. Q. M. G. O. F. D. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

BATTLE

NON-BATTLE

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO. 52-1, 29 MAY 1944

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

260002

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

NAME		1 6/2	RIAL NUI	ABER	GRADE	ARM OR SERVICE	REPORTING THEATRE
SCHWARTZ WILLIS R		37	196	120	PFC	INF	ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY	DAT	MONTH	YEAR	FLYING OR	TYPE OF CASUALTY	SHIPM	ENT NUMBER
FRANCE 9	23	SEP	44		MIA		211

				N	AME AN	ID A	DDR	ESS O	F EME	RGE	INC.	YAD	DRES	SEE					
. HIC /	IDUAL NAME	NOTIFICA	ATIONS W	ILL BE	SENT TO	THIS P	PERSO	N. THE	RELATI	ONSHI	P. IF	ANY.	IS SHO	VN BEL	OW. I	T SHOU	LD BE N	OTED TH	AL TE
	MISS-FIRST							J. T. T. L.				ONSH		GRAID	111111		NOTIFIE		-
mixmixo		MAME	MIDDLE		L LAST					1"									
M		DRICK			HWART2						H	F.	ATHE			11	OCT	1944	11
NO. AND	NAME OF ST	REET-C	ITY-STA	TE															
R	URAL FR	EE DE	LIVER	YN	UMBER	FOUL	R	WA	ASHIN	GTO!	N	IOW.	A						
REMARI							_												
								CORF	RECTED	COP	Y								
																		1	
															-				
														-	.cx				
														,	nn				
															4				
															1	200			
															-	-			
ACTION	BY PROC	CESSIN	G AND	VEF	RIFICAT	ION S	SECT	ION:	REPOR	T VEF	RIFIEL	-	FORM	43	AG	201 RE	0		
CASUALTY	BY PROC	LE ATTAC	CHED	VEF	OR CH		то_						_ FORM	43	AG	201 RE			
CASUALTY		LE ATTAC	NO	VEF	OR CH		то_	(AS IN	REPOR		ow):		FORM		AG			. NOTIFI	ED
CASUALTY	BRANCH FIL	LE ATTAC	NO	/	OR CH		то _	(AS IN			ow):				_ AG			. NOTIFI	ED
PREVIOUSL F	BRANCH FILL Y REPORTED	LE ATTAC	NO	/	OR CH		то _	(AS IN			ow):				AG			. NOTIFI	ED
CASUALTY	BRANCH FILLY REPORTED	D ,	NO MESS.	AGE N	OR CH	ARGED	TYP	(AS IN	IDICATED	BELO	D.	ATE /	AND ARI	EA .		_ DATE	E. A	J	ED
CASUALTY PREVIOUSL FORWARDE TO	BRANCH FILLY REPORTED	PEC. IDEN.	NO MESS.	AGE N	YES _	ARGED	TYP	(AS IN	CORR	BELO	D.		AND ARI	EA CERTIF.		_ DATE	E. A	. NOTIFI	ED
CASUALTY PREVIOUSL FORWARDE TO	BRANCH FILLY REPORTED	PEC. IDEN.	NO MESS.	AGE N	OR CH	ARGED	TYP	(AS IN	CORR	BELO	D.	ATE /	AND ARI	EA CERTIF.		_ DATE	E. A	J	ED
CASUALTY PREVIOUSL FORWARDE TO >	BRANCH FILL Y REPORTED LE NO. D SI DT VERIFIED	PEC. IDEN.	MESS. TELE FORM 43	GRAM NIS S	YES WOUND O CAS. BI	ARGED R. FILE	TYP	(AS IN	CORRED BY	E RE	D. S.	R. a	D. 7	CERTIF.	EWED A.G.C	M. a M	E. A	J	ED
FORWARDE TO ACCT.	BRANCH FILE Y REPORTED D SI CASUALTY	PEC. IDEN.	MESS. TELE FORM 43 TH	GRAM NIS S	YES WOUND O CAS. BI	ARGED R. FILE	TYP	TER CHECKE	CORRED BYACHIN	E RE	D. S. ECOF	R. &	D. J	CERTIF. REVIII	EWED A.G.C	M. a M	E. A	ION-DEL.	ED
CASUALTY PREVIOUSL FORWARDE TO >	BRANCH FILL Y REPORTED LE NO. D SI DT VERIFIED	PEC. IDEN.	MESS. TELE FORM 43 TH	GRAM NIS S	YES	ARGED R. FILE	TYP	TER CHECKE	CORRED BY	BELO ES. EREFER	D. S. ECOF	R. a	D. 7	CERTIF. REVIII	EWED A.G.C	M. a M	E. A	ION-DEL.	ED
FORWARDE TO ACCT.	BRANCH FILE Y REPORTED D SI CASUALTY	PEC. IDEN.	MESS. TELE FORM 43 TH	GRAM NIS S	YES	ARGED R. FILE	TYP	TER CHECKE	CORRED BYACHIN	BELO ES. EREFER	D. S. ECOF	R. &	D. J	CERTIF. REVIII	EWED A.G.C	M. a M	E. A	ION-DEL.	ED
FORWARDE TO ACCT.	BRANCH FILL Y REPORTED ILE NO. DI VERIFIED CASUALTY STATUS	PEC. IDEN. NO ORIGII	MESS. TELE: FORM 43 TH- NAL CAS.	GRAM NIS S	OR CH	ED OR U	TYP	TER HECKE OF MA	CORRED BYACHIN	E REFER	S:	R. & CREW POS.	D. TO	CH, A	EWED A.G.C ENCE COUNT	M. a M BY	E. A	NON-DEL.	ED
FORWARDE TO ACCT. AREA	BRANCH FILE Y REPORTED D SI CASUALTY	PEC. IDEN. NO ORIGII	MESS. TELE FORM 43 TH	GRAM NIS S	YES	ARGED R. FILE	TYP	TER HECKE OF MA	CORRED BYACHIN	BELO ES. EREFER	D. S. ECOF	R. &	D. TO	CERTIF. REVIII	EWED A.G.C ENCE COUNT	M. a M BY	E. A	NON-DEL.	ED
FORWARDE TO ACCT. AREA	BRANCH FILL Y REPORTED ILE NO. DI VERIFIED CASUALTY STATUS	PEC. IDEN. NO ORIGII	MESS. TELE: FORM 43 TH- NAL CAS.	GRAM NIS S DATE YR.	OR CH YES NO.	R. FILE	TYP	TER CHECKE OF MA ST CAS Y M	CORRED BYACHIN	E REFER	S:	RZ & CREW POS.	BRAN	CH, A	EWED A.G.C ENCE COUNT	M. a M BY	E. A	NON-DEL.	ED
CASUALTY PREVIOUSL F FORWARDE TO > REPORT NO ACCT. AREA 34 35	BRANCH FILLY REPORTED DE SI OT VERIFIED CASUALTY STATUS 36 37 38	PEC. IDEN. NO ORIGII	MESS. TELE: FORM 43 TH- NAL CAS. MO.	AGE NO	OR CH YES OO. WOUND O CAS. BI PACE F MESSA NO. 43 44	R. FILE	TYP	TER CHECKE OF MA ST CAS Y M	CORRED BY	E REERAR AR	S: SECOF	R. & R. & CREW POS.	BRAN STATI	CERTIF. REVII RESIDE	EWED A.G.C ENCE COUNT	DATE M. a M BY	E. A	NON-DEL.	ED
PREVIOUSL FORWARDE TO ACCT. AREA	BRANCH FILL Y REPORTED ILE NO. DI VERIFIED CASUALTY STATUS	PEC. IDEN. NO ORIGIII DAN 3 39	MESS TELE FORM 43 THNAL CAS: (MO. 40 41	NIS S DATE YR.	OR CH	ARGED R. FILE OR U GE 45	TYP	TER TER CHECKE OF MA ST CAS Y M	CORRED BYACHIN S. DATE MO. YR.	E REFERAN	S: SECOPRENCE 51	RL & RDS CREW POS. 52	BRAN STATI	CERTIF. REVII RESIDE	EWED A.G.C ENCE COUNT	DATE M. a M BY	E. A	NON-DEL.	ED
PREVIOUSL FORWARDE TO ACCT. AREA	BRANCH FILLY REPORTED D SI OT VERIFIED CASUALTY STATUS 36 37 36	PEC. IDEN. NO ORIGIII DAN 3 39	MESS TELE FORM 43 THNAL CAS: (MO. 40 41	GRAM NIS S DATE YR. 42	OR CH YES OCAS. BI PACE F MESSA NO. 43 44 DISTRI	ARGED BUT!	TYPE LETT CO JSE (LATE DA 46 ON 1	TER HECKE OF MA ST CAS Y M 47 4	CORRED BYACHIN S. DATE MO. YR.	E REFERAN	SECOPERATE STATES	RDS CREW POS.	BRAN STATI	CERTIF. REVII RESIDE	EWED A.G.C ENCE COUNT	DATE M. a M BY	E. A	NON-DEL.	ED
PREVIOUSL FORWARDE TO ACCT. AREA (ALL T COPIE	PRANCH FILLY REPORTED TO VERIFIED CASUALTY STATUS 36 37 38	PEC. IDEN. NO ORIGII DAY 3 39 CASU/SHED:	MESS. TELE FORM 43 TH- NAL CAS. 7 MO. 40 41	NIS S DATE YR.	OR CH YES OCAS. BI PACE F MESSA NO. 43 44 DISTRI	ARGED ARGED ARGED ARGE ARGED ARGE ARGED ARGE ARGED ARGED	TYPE LETT CON LATE AND A MILE AN	TER HECKE OF MAST CAST Y M 47 4 'A'' LITAFEMOF 'B''	CORRECTOR BY ACHIN ACHIN 48 49 ACHIN ARA 49 ACHIN ARA 49 ACHIN ARA 48 APARANDL	E REER ARRANGE SOLUTION N	SECOPERACE 51	RZ &	BRAN STATI	CERTIF. REVIII CH. A RESIDE	EWED A.G.C.	M. a M BY	E. A	KON-DEL.	
CASUALTY PREVIOUSL FORWARDE TO > REPORT NO ACCT. AREA ACCT. AREA (ALL T COPIE (ALL W (A	BRANCH FILLY REPORTED D SI DT VERIFIED CASUALTY STATUS 36 37 38 "YPES OF S FURNIS	PEG. IDEN. NO ORIGII DAN GRADISHED:	FORM 43 FORM 43 ALTIES SEE C	NIS S DATE YR.	WOUND O CAS. BI PACE F MESSA NO. 43 44 DISTRI	ED SED SED SED SED SED SED SED SED SED S	TYP LET SE C USE C LATE A6 ON ' ON ' ALL T	HECKE HECKE HECKE 47 4 AT LITAR HEMOR	CORRECT BY ACHINES DATE 46. YR.	E REFERANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF	S: SECOPRENCE 51	RL & RDS CREW POS. 52 COPPL, E. 18, 19 COPPES P	BRAN STATI	CH, A RESIDE	EWED A.G.C. COUNTY 56	DATE M. a M BY D. 57 CIVIL	E. A	ON-DEL.	
PREVIOUSL FORWARDE TO > REPORT NO ACCT. AREA (ALL T COPIE (ALL W W. D. 1	PRANCH FILLY REPORTED TO VERIFIED CASUALTY STATUS 36 37 38	PEC. IDEN. NO ORIGII DATA 3 39 CASU/SHED: MILITES, EM	MESS MESS TELE FORM 43 TH- NAL CAS. (MO. 40 41 ALTIES SEE C. ARY PIPLOYE	PERSONAL PER	OR CH YES OCAS. BI PACE F MESSA NO 131 43 44 DISTRIITALININ LTY BF DISTRIID DISTRIID ONNEL A DF W. D	ARGED EED OR U GE 45 BUTING GRANC NND ARCON	LET CON SHIP HIS C	TER HECKE HAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT	CORRED BY	E REE REFER AR	SECOPFRENCE	R. & RDS CREW POS. 52 COPPL, E. B., 11 COPPES SI	BRAN STATI 53 : S ES ES ES ERTA JEJEC	CH, A RESIDE	EWED A.G.C. COUNTY 56	DATE M. a M BY D. 57 CIVIL	E. A	ON-DEL.	
CASUALTY PREVIOUSL FORWARDE TO > REPORT NO ACCT. AREA (ALL T COPIE (ALL W. D. I COPIE W.D. A. G. W.D. A. W. A. W. A. W. W.D. A. G. W.D. A. W. A. W. W.D	PRESOF S FURNIS	PEC. IDEN. NO ORIGII DAY SHED: MILITEES, EMSHED:	MESS MESS TELE FORM 43 TH- NAL CAS. (MO. 40 41 ALTIES SEE C. ARY PIPLOYE	PERSONAL PER	OR CH YES OCAS. BI PACE F MESSA NO 131 43 44 DISTRIITALININ LTY BF DISTRIID DISTRIID ONNEL A DF W. D	ARGED EED OR U GE 45 BUTING GRANC NND ARCON	LET CON SHIP HIS C	TER HECKE HAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT	CORRED BY	E REE REFER AR	SECOPFRENCE	R. & RDS CREW POS. 52 COPPL, E. B., 11 COPPES SI	BRAN STATI 53 : S ES ES ES ERTA JEJEC	CH, A RESIDE	EWED A.G.C. COUNTY 56	DATE M. a M BY D. 57 CIVIL	E. A	ON-DEL.	
PREVIOUSLE FOR TO SEPORT NO ACCT. ACCT. ACCT. ACCT. (ALL T COPIE (ALL W. D. I COPIE W.D. A. G.	D SI OT VERIFIED. CASUALTY STATUS TYPES OF S FURNIS	PEC. IDEN. NO ORIGII DAY SHED: MILITEES, EMSHED:	MESS MESS TELE FORM 43 TH- NAL CAS. (MO. 40 41 ALTIES SEE C. ARY PIPLOYE	PERSONAL PER	OR CH YES OCAS. BI PACE F MESSA NO 131 43 44 DISTRIITALININ LTY BF DISTRIID DISTRIID ONNEL A DF W. D	ARGED EED OR U GE 45 BUTING GRANC NND ARCON	LET CON SHIP HIS C	TER HECKE HAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT AAT	CORRED BY	E REE REFER AR	SECOPFRENCE	R. & RDS CREW POS. 52 COPPL, E. B., 11 COPPES SI	BRAN STATI 53 : S ES ES ES ERTA JEJEC	CH, A RESIDE	EWED A.G.C. COUNTY 56	DATE M. a M BY D. 57 CIVIL	E. A	ON-DEL.	

260002

Dear Mr. Schwarts:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some additional property of your son, Private First Class Willis R. Schwartz.

This property, contained in one carten, is being sent you for distribution. If, for some reason, it has not been received within the next thirty days, this Euroau should be informed so that bracer may be instituted.

Yours very uruly,

D. S. JOHNSTON 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Adm. Div.

*

AMOUNT OF CHECK PECIPIENT FROM - DISCREPANCY IN INCLOSE VALUA NAME CASUALTY REPORT SHIP VALUABLES ACCOUNT NUMBER VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk) SERIAL NUMBER INVENTORY RANK FORM 20 LETTER NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER Mr. Fredrick G. Schwartz ENVELOPE CARTONS RFD #4 PACKAGE FOOT LOCKER las lighth, Iowa SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS Pfc. Willis R. Schwartz REMOVE GI SHIP BLOODSTAINED 37196120 SHIP DAMAGED REMOVE BL'DSTAINES 260002 D REMOVE DAMAGED FILMS REMOVED DIARY REMOVED DATE ACTION TAKEN

MAIL REVIEWER (initials) WB:mb SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE OF FINDING APPLICANT 22 SHIPPED REMARKS FRANKED EXPRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIPPING CLERK ROUTING ACCOUNTING BRANCH WAREHOUSE / FILE ORDER FOR ACTION

EFF OM FORM 14 10 OCT 1945

+11 1

SCHWARTZ, WILLIS PFC 6120

PALLET BOX TALLY

7 7232

TYPE PKG
PKG

1

DECEASED INBOUND INVENTORY EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. O. W. WILL OR POWER OF ATTY ABANDONED TALLY IN FORM 43 UNKNOWN BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL OVERCOATS BELT BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL. MECHANICAL BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS BRUSHES PEN. FOUNTAIN PHOTOS BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PIPES CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH CLOTHING COATS RINGS SCARFS MISC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS SOCKS PR. RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY TIES SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO TOILET ARTICLES TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOWELS TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS KNIVES TROUSERS. PR. U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) TRUNKS, PR. WATCH LETTERS UNDERWEAR LIGHTERS WINGS CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO INFORMATION POLISS HELEN SCHWARTZ RURAL ROUTE #4 U. ASHINGTON, IOWA CROSS REFERENCE NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS NUMBER BUREAU CHECK CHECK REC'D TRANSMIT ORIGINAL MONEY ORDER SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL BOND TO G. A. O. TRAV. CHECK AMOUNT MUTILATED FOREIGN CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY U. S. CURRENCY DATE BANK OR PLACE OF ISSUE PAYEE REMITTER OR DRAWER EXAMINING DATE SHEET_ BOX NO. TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. _SHEETS NAME RANK CASE NO. ORGANIZATION EXAMINED BY WAREHOUSE SPACE DIARY REMOVED PHOTO FILM REMOVED PACKED BY MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED SHIPPED PACKAGE DESCRIPTION WEIGHT BY WHOM INSPECTED BY DATE

G. I. REMOVED SUPERVISOR INVENTORY CLERK I certify that the above items were not in the containers inventoried by me. TNUOMA SYMBOL BTAG NUMBER п. ѕ. боу'т снеск ѕноят SHORTAGES

+-11

Till: Inventory of Personal Affects of:

Pfo. 71111s . Schwertz, 37196120

10. Efects unrternates, Joumunication Jone

The bove named individual of 38th amored Infantry Bn.
The record ivision was reported DIA about 22 September 1944.

end unte Conoficiary is not readily accessible.

INVENTORY OF SPREETS

Lir. Inilia /Loes

1 Pr. Loscos

1. Townthin Pen V

2 Tatter

1 tim lip b

Jo loney

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, source by as, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the affects lepot by fruch on October 7, 1944.

H. . PICKFORD

Let Lt., MC, 0-1010270 Hondquarters 7th

RTB:WA:am August 9, 1945

260002

Mr. Fredrick G. Schwartz R. F. D. #4 Washington, Iowa

Dear Mr. Schwartz:

The Army Effects Bureau has received additional property of your son, Private First Class Willis R. Schwartz, consisting of funds in the amount of \$5.28. A check for this sum is inclosed.

As previously indicated, such property is forwarded for distribution in accordance with the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Sincerely,

C. B. QUINN 2nd Lt., GMC Chief, Files Branch

1 Incl-Check

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPKENT

	SEIP TO:	Mr. Fredrick G. Schwartz	
Effects Namo ASN	of: ffc. Millis R. Schwartz 37196120	R. F. D. #4	
Case No.	260002 D		
Wt.	·	·	
DATE	9 August 1945 RT9: 7A:am	FOR: Effects Quartermaster	
REMARKS:	x Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. 116714 Amount 35.28 Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Remove G.I. Moto discrepancy in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed	
ROUTING:	1 Accounting Branch CV warehouse Division 2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.	117375	dk
		260002 August 14	45
Fre	drick G. Schwartz	5.28	
REPARKS:	/100	Frankod Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages	
		Shipping Clork	

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Doc 44)

ARMY EFFECTS BURFAU INVENTORY

 GAUTA LIG		260	0002
CASE NO.			, no
 TYPED BY			
	je		
DATE .	The second of th		
	6/13/45		
STATUS.	andres to enterproductive residence and enterproductive registering and enterproductive and enterproductive registering and en		
	DEC		
NALE:			
	Willis E. Schwartz		
A.S.N.	37196120 / Social		
RANK	76-1		
	Unk		
ORGANIZAT.	ION		
		116714	Le
AMOUNT	PAID-Check To. 17325 m. S. 5.28	ACCOUNT NO.	
LIST NO.	and the second s		
	F 185		
REMALKS	-		

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY

Eff. QM Form lla (10 Feb 45)

Date 16 June 1945

S'LOT:	Report of transaction in o	disposing of the eff	ects of
	(Name of deceased)		37196120 / late a
			(Army Sarial Mumber)
	Private cirst Class (Grade)	, Infantry (Organization	who who
	on the 22 day of Septem		
70 :			
	The Adjutant General, "ar		
nos f	Complying with A.W. 112, a cont to S.C., 228 Hq., KCQM isposing of the effects of law, reports that:	Denot, dated 25 8 -	ber 1943, for the pur-
dece ents Court-Mart	a. No legal repre intative camp or quarters, effects tial.	or wide of deced of decedent were for	being present rded to this Surmary
none W	o. Local debtors owed deceders collected. (If nothing attach itemized statement.)	was found d a or co	of which the sum of llected, state "None"; llected.) (Incl)
which has	Decedent owed undisputed been baid by the Summary Consecute	curt-Me tial from fu	nds of decedent. (See
d hs been m	. Disposition of decedent's made by the Summary Court-Ma Government expense to person	effects (less mone crtial by transmitta	y paid creditors, if any) I through the Quartermaster
		FINDING	
Before	a Summary Court-Martial whi	ch convened at Pans	as ity, Missouri, on
14	e 1945 , pu	rsuant to Special Co	rders 228, Headquarters
MCQM Denct	, dated 25 September 1943,	the application or	affidavit of
Fredric	k G. Schwartz	for the effect	f the above-named de-
neas d so to	dier, or person subject to	military law, nom 1	. the possessic of the
Unit 'Stat	tes, with other r levant ev	idence, was duly	sidered;
	on, this Summary Court-Mart		
A.W. 112,	Fredrick G. Sc (Tame of	hwartz Gerson found entitl	ed) of
	r, Street or Avenue)		
Lowa	,is	the <u>Father</u> (Relation	of the ship or Capacity)
s ove-named	d decodent and appears to be	entitled to receive	re his or her effects.
		(Signature of	Summary Jourt Officer)
		JOHN R. 1911 (Name, Paul	CONY, Colonel, C.M.C.

BONDS AND STAMPS

ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

260002

GHG:WA:mp June 19, 1945

Mr. Fredrick G. Schwartz R.F.D. #4
Washington, Iowa

Dear Mr. Schwartz:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some property of your son, Private First Class Willis R. Schwartz.

This property, consisting of a knife and souvenir coins, is being sent you. Regrettably the knife was damaged prior to receipt at this Bureau.

If, for some reason, it has not been received at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me so that tracer may be instituted.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOOB

lst Lt. Q.M.C.

Officer-in-Charge

Ad Unit

		UENOWER TO THE
+11	/ EOSIABBOIS	33,0433
1	Ol Feeder	
1		
+		
	INVENTORY SLERK	
	Lunn	
	0	
	ran emati beseil avodo and indi Klittao I iam yd Eastroimeuni eraninimo and mi ion	
F	ray smatt batell avods and think Villas I	
	\ \	
	4	
	\	
!		
-		
	\	
ļ		
		,
	\	
1	\.	
	3 E # 2000	/
		*
;	53446 5 4 5	
	262 Junes	
	9 / 6	
	TNUO	MA.
	977-175 HOSOL	AS
1		
	31	40
	ÄadM	ON
	2 2 177	
	U.S. GOVT, O'LLOK SHOPT	
		SHORTAGES
		V 6
;		

....

ORDER FOR SHIPPING

Mr. Fredrick G. Schwarts

R.F.D. #4

Washington, Iowa

SHPFC Willis R. Schwartz

Effects of:

Mama

37196120 V

260002 D

ASM

Case No.

"t.

		- ,	~	·	,	. / 5	
19 June 1945					247	e de	
GHG:WA:mp	The second secon		,	TOF	: If	Cocts	quartermaster

REMAR'S:

Inclose	Bureau Check
Acct.	No.
Amount	
Inclose	"Valuebles" item
 Shin W	alvabl.s" item(s)

Remove G.I.		
Moto discrepancy	in	
Films removed		
Diary removed		
Laundry removed		

RCUTING:

According Branch

1 Prophouse Division

2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.

REMARKS:

NOTE: Ship damaged property.

Franced
Est Exp. Chgs.
Est. Frt. Chgs.
Mc. of packages

Shinping dlark

ESf. QM Form 14 (25 Dec 44)

Schwartz, willis R.

O uhnown
37196120

+11

N# 20 Jah 45

NAME SCHWARTZ, WILLIS R -- 6120

BAY	PALLET	ВОХ		TALLY	
	7	14			
				8034	
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSI	E. SPACE	INI	VENTORIED	
PEB					
Eff. QM Form 43					

ESIRICIED INVENTORY FORM

NVENTORY. FORM

SUB	JECT: Inven	tory of Personal E	ffects of:			
1-11	SCHWARTZ	Willia	_		37196120	
	(Last Name)	(First Name)	(MI)	Unknown (Rank)	(ASN)	-
TO:	Effects Quar	termaster, Communi	cations Zone, AP	0507	US	Army
	The above na	med individual of	38th Arm'd Inf.	Bn. Unkn	OM	
	2110 02010 110	med individual of_	(Unit)	(01	ganization)	*
was :	reported De	us (KIA, MIA, Hosp	about Fat	imated 26 Nov	,,	_1944
Desig	gnated benefit	ciary if informati	on readily acces	SIDIE UNKNOWN	-	•
		INV	ENTORY OF EFFECT	S		
		· · · /				
		Knife ish Coins 2 1/2 A	ence	26	2 Francs	
	,				0	
Mone	y in the amou	int of 262 Frances	been turned into	(Name of fine	ance office and	01.
F. D.	211-226 ol number)	Form WDFD	38 enclosed.			
эўшыс	or number)		0		,	
James	and addrage	es of any Banks in	which accounts			
the a	bove named in	t the above items of addividual and that etc.)	the yildres orwan	f the effects, s rded to the Effe	ecured by me, o	of
``	,					
				Name	in	
				9	T. PASSMAN + 0-455018	
				Organization 6	09 OM Gr Reg C	
lny a	dditional per	tinent information	1:			